TOWN OF LEDYARD
CONNECTICUT
PERMANENT MUNICIPAL BUILDING COMITTEE 741 Colonel Ledyard Hwy

Ledyard, Connecticut 06339
860-464-3222

Chairman Joseph Gush
April 1, 2025

Mayor Fred Allyn, III

Town of Ledyard

741 Colonel Ledyard Highway
Ledyard, CT 06339

Dear Mayor Allyn:

At its Special Meeting held on March 31, 2025, The Permanent Municipal Building Committee
took the following actions:

o Recommended The Town Council appropriate an additional $1,250,000 (Increasing the
appropriation and borrowing authorization to an aggregate $9,800,000) for Various School
Improvement Projects, and authorizing the issuance of Bonds and Notes in the same amount to
finance the appropriation.

° Approved Bid Proposal from The Nutmeg Companies Inc. in the amount of $2,673,520 for Bid #

LPS-24-9 Ledyard Public Schools HVAC Replacement pending approval of an additional
appropriation of $1,250,000 by the Town Council and through Referendum.

o Approved A Best Gutters, LLC Inv #22327 dated 3.10.2025 in the amount of $1795.00 for BOE
Office Gutters.

o Approved Shipman & Goodwin LLP Inv #659790 dated 3.7.2025 in the amount of $472.00 for
Contract Discussion — Remote Conference.

° Approved The Imperial Company Restoration Contractor, Inc. Payment Application dated
12.31.2024 in the amount of $98,088.03 for Project 24-135 Gales Ferry School.

° Approved Silver Petrucelli & Associates Inv #25-123 dated 1.1.2025 in the amount of $4,250.00
for Project 22.331 Ledyard-Gales Ferry Roof & PV.

o Approved Silver Petrucelli & Associates Inv #25-279 dated 2.1.2025 in the amount of $4,250.00
for Project 22.331 Ledyard — Gales Ferry Roof and PV.

o Approved Silver Petrucelli & Associates Inv #25-1667 dated 3.1.2025 in the amount of $850.00
for Project 22.331 Ledyard - Gales Ferry Roof and PV.

Please feel free to contact Chairman Gush should you have any questions regarding this meeting.
Respecjfylly submitted,

isten Chapman W

xecutive Assistant to the Mayor
PMBC Support Staff

cc: Town Council, Director of Finance, Director of Facilities - BOE, STV

Action Items — PMBC Special Meeting — March 31, 2025
lke:4/1/2025 Page 1 of 1




